

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

OPS-County Operations Committee

Tuesday, August 11, 2020

2:00 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV□s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendance:

I. MINUTES

2020-0879

Commission District(s): All Districts
Minutes for the July 28, 2020 County Operations (OPS) Committee
Meeting;

II. STATUS UPDATE

Airport Ordinance

III. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard agenda Items:

2020-0758

Commission District(s): ALL

CA - Cooperative Agreement for Microsoft Enterprise Software: for use by the Department of Innovation and Technology (IT). Consists of piggybacking off the competitively let Statewide Contract (SWC) 99999-SPD-SPD0000060-0004 for software licenses and technical support to cover all existing Microsoft Corporation proprietary products utilized by the County. Awarded CDW-Government. Amount Not To Exceed: \$10,226,232.48.

New Agenda Items:

2020-0445 Commission District(s): All

REN - On-Call Roof Maintenance, Repair and Replacement Services (Annual Contract - 1st Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract Nos.: 1175305, 1175306 and 1175307 for use by the Departments of Facilities Management (FM) and Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). These contracts consist of maintaining, repairing and installing various types of roofs. Awarded to National Building Contractors, Inc. (NBC), RYCARS Construction, LLC and Hawk Construction Co., LLC. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$2,720,770.00.

2020-0787 Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 4 to Contract No. 1070267 for Technology Solutions with Related Equipment and Accessories: for use by the Department of Innovation and Technology (IT) to be used by various County departments. This contract consists of piggybacking off the competitively let National IPA (Lead Agency City of Mesa, AZ) Contract No. 2018011-01 for purchasing Apple computer hardware, tablets, peripherals, printer, network gear and other approved software. Awarded to CDW Government, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$500,000.00.

2020-0792 Commission District(s): 1 & 6

LB - Invitation No. 20 -101257 Runway Incursion Mitigation - PDK 11 - Taxiway Improvements: for use by the DeKalb Peachtree Airport. Consists of the removal and replacement of existing runway materials' including replacement of runway lighting and markings as required to enhance airport safety. Recommend to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: Astra Group, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$3,074,888.00.

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC

Meeting Ended At: